

# Universus Photo Imagings Limited

(Formerly known as JINDAL PHOTO IMAGING LIMITED)

CIN: L22222UP2011PLC103611

Corp. Off.: Plot No. 87, Sector-32, Institutional Area, Gurugram Haryana -122001.

Tel: 91-0124-6925100 Website: [www.universusphotoimagings.com](http://www.universusphotoimagings.com)

---

UPIL/DE-PT/SE/2025-26

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

To,  
**The Manager Listing**  
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

To,  
**The Manager Listing**  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

**Sub: Submission of newspaper cutting for publication of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025**

**(Scrip Code: BSE: 542933 and NSE: UNIVPHOTO)**

Dear Sir/Madam

In accordance with Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the copies of the newspaper cutting of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2025 published in “Financial Express” and “Jansatta” on November 13, 2025.

This is for your information and records please.

Thanking you,  
Yours Sincerely,

**For Universus Photo Imagings Limited**

**Suresh Kumar**  
**Company Secretary**  
**ACS: 41503**  
Encl: As above

DION GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC058032

Registered Office: DA-18, Top Floor, Vikas Marg, Shakarpur, Delhi - 110092

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025

(ALL AMOUNTS ARE IN ₹ LAKHS UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED)							
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half quarter ended		Year ended
		(30/09/2025)	(30/06/2025)	(30/09/2024)	(30/09/2025)	(30/09/2024)	(31/03/2025)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue	298.55	276.88	206.39	575.43	471.09	1,047.28
II	Revenue from Operations	3.42	2.48	3.81	5.90	5.92	14.98
III	Other Income	301.97	279.36	210.20	581.33	477.01	1,062.26
IV	Total Revenue (I+II)						
V	Expenses						
VI	Employee Benefits Expenses	225.56	253.27	211.90	478.83	455.07	885.45
VII	Rent	7.20	7.28	6.62	14.48	13.25	26.72
VIII	Travelling and Conveyance	0.57	1.96	0.90	2.53	1.11	4.26
IX	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-	-
X	Depreciation and Amortization Expense	1.69	1.68	1.84	3.37	3.45	7.24
XI	Other Expenses	64.41	59.67	59.40	124.08	109.42	234.62
XII	Total Expenses (IV)	299.43	323.86	280.66	623.29	582.30	1,158.29
XIII	Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional Items and Tax	2.54	(44.50)	(70.46)	(41.96)	(105.29)	(96.03)
XIV	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
XV	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	2.54	(44.50)	(70.46)	(41.96)	(105.29)	(96.03)
XVI	Tax Expense	-	-	-	-	-	-
XVII	Profit/(Loss) After Tax	2.54	(44.50)	(70.46)	(41.96)	(105.29)	(96.03)
XVIII	Other Comprehensive Income- (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
XIX	Re-measurement Gains/(Losses) on Defined Benefit Plans	-	-	-	-	-	8.51
XX	Total Comprehensive Income for the Year (IX+X)	2.54	(44.50)	(70.46)	(41.96)	(105.29)	(87.51)
XXI	Paid up equity share capital (Face ValueRs. 10/- Per Share)	3,222.74	3,222.74	3,222.74	3,222.74	3,222.74	3,222.74
XXII	Earnings per equity share						
XXIII	Basic (₹)	0.01	(0.14)	(0.22)	(0.13)	(0.33)	(0.27)
XXIV	Diluted (₹)	0.01	(0.14)	(0.22)	(0.13)	(0.33)	(0.27)
XXV	Earnings before depreciation and amortisation expenses, finance costs, exceptional items, tax expenses (EBITDA)	4.23	(42.82)	(68.62)	(38.59)	(101.84)	(88.79)

- Notes to the results:**
- An application was filed against M/s DION GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED under Section 9 of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 read with Rule 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Application to Adjudicating Authority) Rules, 2016 before the Hon'ble NCLT Delhi with a prayer to commence the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP). The said application for initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) has been admitted by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), New Delhi Bench, (Hon'ble NCLT/Hon'ble Adjudicating Authority) vide its order dated 18.08.2020. Under the IBC proceedings, the power of the Board was suspended with effect from 18.08.2020. The NCLT order also provided for a moratorium with effect from 18.08.2020 till the completion of the Corporate Insolvency Resolution process (CIRP) or until it approves the resolution plan under section 31(1) or passes an order for liquidation of the company under section 33, whichever is earlier. Currently, the CIRP process in respect of the company is in progress. In terms of Section 20 of Insolvency code, the management and operations of the Company are being managed by Interim Resolution Professional (IRP) / Resolution Professional (RP).
  - All the executive directors of the Company, CFO and Company Secretary had resigned from the Company before the commencement of CIRP. In the absence of these concerned officials, who are primarily responsible for the book closure process and financial reporting, the Resolution Professional has got these financial statements prepared through present employees of the Company and hired consultants. These financial statements have been taken on record by the Resolution Professional while exercising the powers of the Board of Directors of the Company, which have been conferred upon him in terms of the provisions of Section 17 of the Code. Resolution Professional has taken on record these financial statements in good faith solely for the purpose of compliance and discharging his duty under the Code.
  - As per regulation 33(3)(d) of the SEBI (LODR), 2015, if the listed entity has subsidiaries, it shall, while submitting annual audited standalone financial results also submit annual audited consolidated financial results along with the audit report. It is to be noted that Resolution Professional in his powers shall have control over management of the corporate debtor only and not on its subsidiary, associate, or any other group companies. Hence only standalone audited financial results are submitted with the stock exchange.
  - As per Regulation 33(2)(b) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Financial Results of a Company submitted to the Stock Exchange shall be signed by the Chairperson or Managing Director or Whole Time Director or in absence of all of them, it shall be signed by any of the Director of the Company who is fully authorised by the Board of Directors to sign the Financial Results. In view of the ongoing Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process commenced from 18th August 2020, powers of the Board of Directors have been suspended and these powers are now vested with the Resolution Professional of the Company vide the order passed by Hon'ble NCLT, New Delhi on 18.08.2020. Accordingly, the above Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th Sep 2025 were taken on record and authorised for issue to concerned authorities by the Resolution Professional.
  - A Resolution Plan received during the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process has been approved by the Committee of Creditors and the same has been submitted to the Hon'ble NCLT. The matter is still pending with Hon'ble NCLT for final approval.
  - As the Company is into Software Product and Services business, license fee revenue may vary from quarter to quarter.
  - The Company is primarily engaged in the business of Software Product and Services, which in the opinion of management is considered to be the only reportable business segment as per Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segments' prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
  - The previous quarters' figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary to correspond with the current quarters' classification/disclosure.

FOR DION GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Pardeep Kumar Lakhani  
Resolution Professional  
Place: New Delhi  
Date: 12.11.2025  
Reg No.: IBB/IIPA-001/NP-P00541/2017-2018/10966

A E F C

Real Estate as a Service Company

EFC (I) Limited

Regd. Office: 6<sup>th</sup> Floor, VB Capital Building, Range Hill Road, Opp. Hotel Symphony, Bhoslenagar, Shivajinagar, Pune-411007, Maharashtra | CIN: L74110PN1984PLC216407

Tel.: 020 2952 0138 | Email Id: compliance@efclimited.in | Website: www.efclimited.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED)  
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The Board of Directors of the Company, at the meeting held on November 11, 2025, approved the Unaudited Financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 ("Financial Results").

The Financial Results along with the Limited Review Report, have been uploaded on the Company's website at <https://www.efclimited.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/11/Financials-Outcome-11.11.2025.pdf> and can be accessed through the given QR code.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of EFC (I) Limited  
Sd/-  
Umesh Kumar Sahay  
Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN: 01733060  
Date: November 11, 2025  
Place: Pune

UNIVERSUS PHOTO IMAGINGS LIMITED

CIN: L22222UP2011PLC103611

Regd. Office : 19<sup>th</sup> KM, Hapur, Bulandshahr Road, PO Guloathi Bulandshahr, Uttar Pradesh - 245408, IN

Corporate Office : Plot No 87, Sector 32, Gurgaon, New Colony, Haryana, India, 122001

Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2025

Rs in lakhs except EPS

Consolidated						Particulars	Standalone						
Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended				Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			
30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	
Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
533.00	497.00	611.00	1,030.00	1,533.00	2,460.00	Total Income from Operations	533.00	497.00	611.00	1,030.00	1,533.00	2,460.00	
(2,780.00)	(1,548.00)	21,382.00	(4,328.00)	20,372.00	9,562.00	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	437.00	1,047.00	1,906.00	1,484.00	2,671.00	4,035.00	
(2,780.00)	(1,548.00)	21,382.00	(4,328.00)	20,372.00	9,562.00	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	437.00	1,047.00	1,906.00	1,484.00	2,671.00	4,035.00	
(2,596.00)	(1,702.00)	20,901.00	(4,298.00)	19,704.00	8,702.00	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	620.00	893.00	1,425.00	1,513.00	2,003.00	3,175.00	
(1,526.00)	2,768.00	22,104.00	1,242.00	20,941.00	10,567.00	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	619.00	892.00	1,426.00	1,511.00	2,005.00	3,171.00	
1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	
					86,328.00	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						63,737.00	
(23.71)	(15.55)	190.94	(39.26)	180.00	79.49	Basic & Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Per Share	5.68	8.15	13.02	13.83	18.30	29.00	

Notes

1 The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12.11.2025 and Limited Review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2 These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules thereunder.

3 During the current quarter, the company has given Rs 12519 lakhs as subscription towards right issue of shares offered by JPFF Netherlands BV to all its shareholder in proportion of shareholding. Allotment of shares is yet to be done as on 30.09.2025.

4 The audit of the financial statements/financial results of foreign associate company JPFF Netherlands B V (Foreign Associate) for the financial year 2024-25 was not completed and the financial statements/financial results of Universus Photo Imagings Limited (Company) for the FY 2024-25 were consolidated on the basis of unaudited figures of the Foreign Associate certified by the Management. The audit of the financial statements/financial results of Foreign Associate for the said FY 2024-25 is still in progress and could not get completed till the date of these results. As per management certified financials of Foreign Associate for the half year ended 30.09.2025, the impact of changes in the figures as on 31.03.2025 i.e. increase in share in losses amounting to Rs 4541 lakhs has been considered in these results in Other Equity.

5 Figures for the previous quarters/period have been regrouped/rearranged wherever required, to make them comparable.

By order of the Board  
For Universus Photo Imagings Limited  
Sd/-  
Shailendra Sinha  
(Managing Director)  
DIN:08649186

Place: Gurugram  
Date : 12.11.2025

3i Infotech

3i Infotech Limited

(CIN: L67120MH1993PLC074411)

Regd. office: Tower # 5, International Infotech Park, Vashi Station Complex, Navi Mumbai 400703, Maharashtra, India.

Email: investors@3i-infotech.com | Website: www.3i-infotech.com | Tel No.: 022-7123 8000

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In lakhs, except for per share data)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited) Restated	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	17,489	17,760	72,576
2	Net Profit / (Loss) excluding Exceptional Income & including Discontinued Operations for the period.	2,504	(684)	1,161
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations	2,504	(684)	1,161
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations) after tax	1,820	(1,000)	2,535
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	202	(446)	1,200
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	16,969	16,940	16,963
7	Basic Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	1.03	(0.57)	1.44
	Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each)	1.03	(0.57)	1.43

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2024	31-03-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	8,470	8,940	36,462
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations (after considering additional charge of interest (notional) required under Ind AS 109 on fair valuation of preference shares and before tax)	348	1,353	4,725
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (including Exceptional Income & Discontinued Operations) after tax	348	1,353	6,265

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended on September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) / [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.3i-infotech.com](http://www.3i-infotech.com)).

By order of the Board  
for 3i Infotech Limited  
Sd/-  
CA Uttam Prakash Agarwal  
Non-Executive Chairman and Independent Director

Place : Navi Mumbai  
Date : November 12, 2025

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

POST OFFER ADVERTISEMENT UNDER REGULATION 18(12) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AS AMENDED ("SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS") FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE ELIGIBLE SHAREHOLDERS OF

HARI GOVIND INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

CIN: L99999MH1989PLC050528

Registered office- 125, Wardham Nagar, Nr. Radha Krishna Mandir, Nagpur, Maharashtra, India, 440008;  
Tel no- +91 9373126605; Website: www.hgil.in

OPEN OFFER FOR THE ACQUISITION OF UP TO 22,16,500 (TWENTY-TWO LAKHS SIXTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES HAVING A FACE VALUE OF INR 10/- (INDIAN RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH ("EQUITY SHARES"), REPRESENTING 26.00% (TWENTY SIX PERCENT) OF THE EXPANDED SHARE CAPITAL ("AS DEFINED BELOW") OF THE TARGET COMPANY, AT A PRICE OF INR 10/- (INDIAN RUPEES TEN ONLY) PER EQUITY SHARE ("OFFER PRICE") FROM THE PUBLIC SHAREHOLDERS OF THE TARGET COMPANY BY SHAJU THOMAS ("ACQUIRER 1") AND LINTA PURAYIDATHIL JOSE ("ACQUIRER 2") ("ACQUIRER 1" AND "ACQUIRER 2" HEREINAFTER COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS "ACQUIRERS"), IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011, AS AMENDED ("SEBI (SAST) REGULATIONS").

This Post-Offer Advertisement is issued by Marwadi Chandarana Intermediaries Brokers Private Limited (the "Manager to the Offer"), for and on behalf of the Acquirers, pursuant to Regulation 18(12) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.

This Post-Offer Advertisement should be read in continuation of and in conjunction with: (a) the Public Announcement dated May 14, 2025 ("PA"); (b) the Detailed Public Statement published in Financial Express (English – all editions), Jansatta (Hindi – all editions), Mahasagar (Marathi – Nagpur edition), and Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi – Mumbai edition) on May 20, 2025 ("DPS"); (c) the Draft Letter of Offer dated May 28, 2025 ("DLOF"); (d) the Letter of Offer dated October 08, 2025 ("LOF") along with Form of Acceptance; (e) Corrigendum dated September 12, 2025 to the DLOF and Corrigendum dated October 09, 2025 to PA, DPS and DLOF and (f) the Offer Opening Advertisement published on October 13, 2025 in the aforesaid newspapers.

Capitalised terms used but not defined in this Post-Offer Advertisement have the meanings assigned to such terms in the LOF and the Offer Opening Advertisement and Corrigendum.

Key information with respect to the Open Offer:

- Name of the Target Company: Hari Govind International Limited
- Name of the Acquirer: Mr. Shaju Thomas and Mrs. Linta Purayidathil Jose
- Name of the Manager to the Offer: Marwadi Chandarana Intermediaries Brokers Private Limited
- Name of the Registrar to the Offer: Satellite Corporate Services Private Limited
- (a). Date of opening of the Offer: Thursday, October 16, 2025
- (b). Date of closure of the Offer: Friday, October 31, 2025
- Date of payment of consideration: Tuesday, November 11, 2025

7. Details of acquisition

Sr. No.	Particulars	Proposed in the LOF <sup>(a)</sup>	Actuals <sup>(b)</sup>
7.1	Offer Price (per Equity Share)	₹10/-	₹10/-
7.2	Aggregate number of Equity Shares tendered in the Offer	22,16,500 <sup>(b)</sup>	9,00,800
7.3	Aggregate number of Equity Shares accepted in the Offer	22,16,500 <sup>(b)</sup>	9,00,800
7.4	Size of the Offer (No. of Equity Shares x Offer Price)	2,21,65,000 <sup>(b)</sup>	90,08,000
7.5	Shareholding of the Acquirer before agreements / public announcement	Nil	Nil
7.6	Equity Shares acquired by way of agreements	Number: 45,00,000; % of Expanded Share Capital: 52.79%	Number: 45,00,000; % of Expanded Share Capital: 52.79%
7.7	Equity Shares acquired by way of Open Offer	Number: 22,16,500; % of Expanded Share Capital: 26.00%	Number: 9,00,800; % of Expanded Share Capital: 10.57%
7.8	Equity Shares acquired after Detailed Public Statement	Nil	Nil
7.9	Post Offer shareholding of the Acquirers	Number: 67,16,500; % of Expanded Share Capital: 78.79%	Number: 54,00,800; % of Expanded Share Capital: 63.35%
7.10	Pre & Post Offer shareholding of the public	<b>Pre-Offer <sup>(b)</sup></b> Number: 12,50,000; % of Expanded Share Capital: 25.00% <b>Post-Offer <sup>(b)</sup></b> Number: 10,58,500; % of Expanded Share Capital: 12.42%	<b>Pre-Offer <sup>(b)</sup></b> Number: 12,50,000; % of Expanded Share Capital: 25.00% <b>Post-Offer</b> Number: 23,74,200; % of Expanded Share Capital: 27.85%

Notes:

- All percentages have been calculated basis the Expanded Share Capital.
- Assuming full acceptance in the Open Offer.
- The Pre-Open Offer shareholding of the public is based on the shareholding as of October 03, 2025 i.e., the Identified Date, as disclosed in the LOF.

8. Other information

- The Acquirers accept full responsibility for the information contained in this Post-Offer Advertisement and for the obligations of the Acquirers laid down in the SEBI (SAST) Regulations in respect of the Open Offer.
- A copy of this Post-Offer Advertisement is expected to be available on the websites of SEBI ([www.sebi.gov.in](http://www.sebi.gov.in)) and BSE Limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and at the Registered Office of the Target Company.

Issued on behalf of the Acquirers by the Manager to the Offer

MARWADI CHANDARANA GROUP

Marwadi Chandarana Intermediaries Brokers Private Limited

X-change Plaza, Office No. 1201 to 1205, 12th Floor, Building No. 53E, Zone-5, Road SE, Gift City, Gandhinagar - 382355, Gujarat, India

Tel. No.: 022-69120027;  
Email: mb@marwadichandarana.com;  
Website: lb.marwadichandaranagroup.com;  
Contact Person: Radhika Maheshwari / Jigar Desai;  
SEBI Registration Number: INM000013165

SATELLITE

Satellite Corporate Services Pvt Ltd

A 106& 107, Dattani Plaza, East West Compound, Andheri Kuria Road, Safed Pool Sakinaka, Mumbai - 400072

Tel. No.: 022 - 28520461 / 462  
Fax No.: 022 - 28511809  
Email id: service@satellitecorporate.com;  
Contact Person: Mr. Michael Monteiro  
SEBI Registration Number: INR000003639  
Website: www.satellitecorporate.com

Registrar to the Offer

Place: Malapuram  
Date: November 12, 2025

New Delhi

PROCLAMATION REGARDING ATTENDANCE OF DEFENDANT  
(Order V Rule 20 of the Code of Civil Procedure) IN THE COURT OF SH. DEVENDER KUMAR, DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT-01), ROOM NO. 209, NEW BUILDING KARKARDOMA COURTS DELHI CS COMM. NO. 314/2024

TITLE: PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK Vs SAHDEV JOSHI  
To: SHRI SAHDEV JOSHI, PROPRIETOR, M/S SK TRADERS, B-706, 7TH FLOOR, EXPRESS GREENS, PLOT NO. 1, SECTOR 1, GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH-201010 ALSO AT: HOUSE NO. 23, GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH-201010 ALSO AT: E-3/5, GROUND FLOOR, GALI NO. 27, MADRA VIHAR, I.P. EXTENSION, DELHI-110092 ALSO AT: B. 46/1/7B, GURU NANAKPURA LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI-110092 MOBILE NO.- 9811179574  
GEETA JOSHI (GUARANTOR), B-46/17B, GURU NANAKPUR, LAXMI NAGAR, DELHI-110092 ALSO AT: FLAT NO. 706, BLOCK B, 7TH FLOOR, PLOT NO. GH/1/, EXPRESS GREEN, SECTOR-1, VAISHALI, SAHIBABAD, GHAZIABAD, UTTAR PRADESH-201010 MOBILE NO. 9811179574  
Whereas..... has instituted a suit relating to a commercial dispute against you and you are hereby summoned to file a written statement within 30 days of the service of the present summons and in case you fail to file the written statement within the said period of 30 days, you shall be allowed to file the written statement on such other day as may be specified by the Court, for reasons to be recorded in writing and on payment of such costs as the Court deems fit, but which shall not be later than 120 days from the date of service of summons. On expiry of one hundred and twenty days from the date of service of summons, you shall forfeit the right to file the written statement and the Court shall not allow the written statement to be taken on record.  
You are required to appear in this Court in person, or by a pleader duly instructed, and able to answer all material questions relating to suit, or who shall be accompanied by some person able to answer all such questions, on the 25th day of NOVEMBER at 10.00 O'clock in the forenoon, to answer the claim; and further you are hereby to produce on the said day all documents in your possession or power upon which you base your defence or claim for set-off or counter-claim, and where you rely on any other document whether in your possession or power or not, as evidence in support of your defence or claim for set-off, or counter-claim you shall enter such documents in a list to be annexed to the written statement.  
Take notice that, in default of your appearance on the day before mentioned, the suit will be heard and determined in your absence.  
Given under my hand and the seal of the Court this 07TH day of NOVEMBER 2025.  
Sd/- District Judge (Commercial Court) East Karkardoma Courts Delhi

शाकुम्भरी पल्प एंड पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड							
CIN: L21012UP1986PLC007671							
पंजी. कार्यालय: 4.5 किलोमीटर, भोपा रोड, मुज़फ़्फरनगर -251001, उत्तर प्रदेश, वेबसाइट: shakumbhripulp.com, फ़ोन नंबर-7895512368, ई-मेल: shakumbhri@yahoo.com, shakumbhripaper@gmail.com							
30 सितम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम							
(₹. लाख में)							
क्र. सं.	विवरण	(स्टैंडअलोन)					
		30-सितंबर-25	30-सितंबर-25	30-जून-25	30-सितंबर-24	30-सितंबर-24	31-मार्च-25
		3 महीने अनअंकेक्षित	6 महीने अनअंकेक्षित	3 महीने अनअंकेक्षित	3 महीने अनअंकेक्षित	6 महीने अनअंकेक्षित	12 महीने अनअंकेक्षित
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	2,262.95	4,760.99	2,498.04	1,905.89	4,159.66	8618.84
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर से पहले और असाधारण)	15.51	-18.98	-34.49	4.09	5.94	18.34
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	15.51	-18.98	-34.49	4.09	5.94	18.34
4	कर पश्चात की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	10.73	-16.68	-27.41	2.95	2.00	21.39
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [लाभ/(हानि) अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	9.72	(15.36)	(25.08)	1.16	1.52	19.37
6	इकित्ती शेयर पूंजी	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50	385.50
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	771.43
8	प्रति शेयर आय (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक)	0.28	-0.43	-0.71	0.08	0.05	0.55
	1. बेसिक	0.28	-0.43	-0.71	0.08	0.05	0.55
	2. डायल्यूटेड:	0.28	-0.43	-0.71	0.08	0.05	0.55

नोट्स:-

1) उपरोक्त सेबी (नियमन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर तिमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। तिमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप कंपनी की वेबसाइट [www.shakumbhripulp.com](http://www.shakumbhripulp.com) पर उपलब्ध है। पूर्ण परिणाम नीचे दिए गए सूअर कोड को स्कैन करके भी प्राप्त किए जा सकते हैं।

2) उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा और सिकांरिश लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 12.11.2025 को आयोजित बैठक में रिकॉर्ड में लिया गया और कंपनी के सांविधिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा इसका लेखा-जोखा किया गया है।

शाकुम्भरी पल्प एंड पेपर मिल्स लिमिटेड हस्ता/- गिरीश कुमार अग्रवाल पूर्णकालिक निदेशक DIN: 06457199

स्थान: मुज़फ़्फरनगर दिनांक: 12-11-2025

अग्रवाल डुप्लेक्स बोर्ड मिल्स लिमिटेड							
CIN: L99999DL1984PLC019052							
पंजी कार्यालय: 217, अग्रवाल प्रेस्टीज मॉल, प्लॉट नंबर 2 कम्युनिटी सेंटर, रोड नंबर 44 के साथ, पीतमपुरा, दिल्ली - 110034 बोर्ड: +91 11 47527700, फैक्स: +91 11 47527777, ई-मेल: agarwalduplex1984@gmail.com, वेबसाइट: www.agarwalduplex.net							
30 सितम्बर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम							
(₹. लाख में)							
क्र. सं.	विवरण	(स्टैंडअलोन)					
		30-सितंबर-25	30-सितंबर-25	30-सितंबर-24	30-सितंबर-24	30-जून-25	31-मार्च-25
		3 महीने अनअंकेक्षित	6 महीने अनअंकेक्षित	3 महीने अनअंकेक्षित	6 महीने अनअंकेक्षित	3 महीने अनअंकेक्षित	12 महीने अनअंकेक्षित
1	प्रचालन से कुल आय	5199.36	10426.60	5291.81	10108.87	5227.24	20904.53
2	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	5.81	18.42	4.96	10.84	12.61	44.93
3	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	5.81	18.42	4.96	10.84	12.61	44.93
4	कर पश्चात की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	3.52	12.42	8.84	8.23	8.90	18.90
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [लाभ/(हानि) अवधि के लिए (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)]	3.52	12.42	8.84	8.23	8.90	37.86
6	इकित्ती शेयर पूंजी	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00	1350.00
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष की अंकेक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दिखाया गया है	-	-	-	-	-	1675.71
8	प्रति शेयर आय (₹. 1/- प्रत्येक)	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01
	1. बेसिक	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01
	2. डायल्यूटेड:	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.00	0.01	0.01

नोट्स:-

1. उपरोक्त सेबी (नियमन दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर 30.09.2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक उद्धरण है। तिमाही और छमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट ([www.mseil.in](http://www.mseil.in)) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट <https://www.agarwalduplex.net/financial-results> पर उपलब्ध है।

2. उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा और सिकांरिश की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 12.11.2025 को आयोजित बैठक में रिकॉर्ड में लिया गया और सांविधिक लेखापरीक्षक ने वित्तीय विवरणों की लेखापरीक्षा की है और इन वित्तीय परिणामों पर एक अंशोपस्थित रिपोर्ट व्यक्त की है।

अग्रवाल डुप्लेक्स बोर्ड मिल्स लिमिटेड हस्ता/- नीरज गोयल प्रबंध संचालक DIN : 00017498

स्थान : दिल्ली दिनांक: 12-11-2025

यूनिवर्स फोटो इमेजिंग्स लिमिटेड							
सीआईएन: L22222UP2011PLC103611 पंजी. कार्यालय: 19वीं के.एम., हापुड-बुलन्दशहर रोड, पी.ओ. मुलावती, बुलन्दशहर (उ.प्र.) कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय: प्लॉट नंबर 87, इन्टीर्यूशनल एरिया, सेक्टर-32, गुरुग्राम, हरियाणा - 122001							
30 सितम्बर 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम							
इंटीर्यू फोरेकन लाय कम्पे नै							
विवरण	समेकित			स्टैंडअलोन			
	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त वर्ष	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त छमाही	समाप्त वर्ष	
	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
	533.00	497.00	611.00	1,030.00	1,533.00	2,460.00	
(2,780.00)	(1,548.00)	21,382.00	(4,328.00)	20,372.00	9,562.00		
परिचालन से कुल आय							
अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ (कर और असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	437.00	1,047.00	1,906.00	1,484.00	2,671.00	4,035.00	
(2,780.00)	(1,548.00)	21,382.00	(4,328.00)	20,372.00	9,562.00		
अवधि के लिए कर पूर्व शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	437.00	1,047.00	1,906.00	1,484.00	2,671.00	4,035.00	
(2,596.00)	(1,702.00)	20,901.00	(4,298.00)	19,704.00	8,702.00		
अवधि के लिए कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	620.00	893.00	1,425.00	1,513.00	2,003.00	3,175.00	
(1,526.00)	2,768.00	22,104.00	1,242.00	20,941.00	10,567.00		
अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (जिसमें अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल हैं	619.00	892.00	1,426.00	1,511.00	2,005.00	3,171.00	
प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रत्येक 10/- रुपये अंकित मूल्य)	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00	1,095.00
अरक्षित निधि (पुनर्मूल्यांकन अरक्षित निधि छोड़कर) जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुल्य पत्र में दर्शाया गया है							63,737.00
(23.71)	(15.55)	190.94	(39.26)	180.00	79.49		
मूल और परिसमाप्त आय/(हानि) प्रति शेयर							
				5.68	8.15	13.02	13.83
						18.30	29.00

नोट्स:-

1. वित्तीय परिणामों की लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और 12.11.2025 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में इन रिकॉर्ड में दर्ज किया गया है और इन परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा कंपनी के सांविधिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा की गई है।

2. ये वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानकों (इंड-एएस) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं, जिसे कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम, 2015 के नियम 3 और उसके तहत प्रासंगिक संशोधन नियमों के साथ पढ़ा गया है।

3. चालू तिमाही के दौरान, कंपनी ने जेपीएफ नोडरलैंड बीवी द्वारा अपने सभी शेयरधारकों को शेयरधारिता के अनुपात में शेयरों के राइट इश्यू के लिए 12519 लाख रुपये का स्वसंक्रियण दिया है। शेयरों का आवंटन 30.09.2025 तक अभी किया जाना बाकी है।

4. विदेशी सहयोगी कंपनी जेपीएफ नोडरलैंड बी बी (विदेशी सहयोगी) के वित्तीय वर्ष 2024-25 के वित्तीय विवरणों/वित्तीय परिणामों का ऑडिट पूरा नहीं हुआ है और यूनिवर्स फोटो इमेजिंग्स लिमिटेड (कंपनी) के वित्तीय विवरण/वित्तीय परिणाम वित्त वर्ष 2024-25 को प्रबंधन द्वारा प्रमाणित विदेशी सहयोगी के अलेखापरीक्षित आंकड़ों के आधार पर संशोधित किए गए हैं। कथित वित्त वर्ष 2024-25 के लिए विदेशी सहयोगी के वित्तीय विवरणों/वित्तीय परिणामों का ऑडिट अभी भी प्रगति पर है और इन परिणामों की आज की तिथि तक पूरी नहीं हो सकी है। 30.09.2025 को समाप्त छमाही के लिए विदेशी सहयोगी के प्रबंधन प्रमाणित वित्तीय के अनुसार, 31.03.2025 तक आंकड़ों में परिवर्तन का प्रभाव अर्थात् 4541 लाख रुपये के घाटे में हिस्सेदारी में वृद्धि को अन्य इक्विटी में इन परिणामों में माना गया है।

5. पिछली तिमाही में/अवधि के आंकड़ों को, जहां भी आवश्यक हो, पुन: समीक्षा/पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है, ताकि उन्हें तुलनीय बनाया जा सके।

स्थान: गुरुग्राम दिनांक: 12.11.2025

JAMNA AUTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED					
CIN : L35911HR1965PLC004485					
Regd. Office: Jai Springs Road, Industrial Area, Yamuna Nagar - 135001, Haryana					
Phone & Fax: 01732-251810/11/14, E-mail: investor.relations@jaispring.com, Website: www.jaispring.com					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended
		Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.06.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	
		Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.06.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Audited 31.03.2025
1	Total Income from operations	53,087.50	57,332.60	51,280.79	110,420.10
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	6,525.20	6,449.72	5,570.88	12,074.92
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	6,525.20	6,449.72	5,570.88	12,074.92
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	3,973.65	4,574.50	3,978.52	8,548.15
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,974.21	4,583.05	3,897.44	8,557.26
6	Equity Share Capital	3,988.41	3,988.41	3,988.08	3,988.41
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (not annualised) (In Rs.)	1.00	1.15	1.00	2.15
	Basic:	1.00	1.14	0.99	2.14
	Diluted:				2.15

नोट्स :

1. The above consolidated financial results of Jamna Auto Industries Limited ('the parent Company') and its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 12, 2025.

2. Information of standalone unaudited financial results in terms of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is as under:

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended			Year ended
		Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.06.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Audited 31.03.2025	
		Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.06.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Unaudited 30.09.2025	Unaudited 30.09.2024	Audited 31.03.2025	
1	Revenue from operations	51,134.78	56,028.02	50,216.32	107,162.80	104,448.42	221,185.27	
2	Profit before tax	6,267.26	7,167.78	6,133.42	13,435.04	12,879.18	28,433.84	
3	Total Comprehensive income for the period	4,668.99	5,330.76	4,515.88	9,999.75	9,506.39	21,082.30	

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and website of the Company at [www.jaispring.com](http://www.jaispring.com).

For Jamna Auto Industries Ltd P. S. Jauhar Managing Director & CEO DIN 00744518

Date : November 12, 2025 Place : New Delhi

# CYBER MEDIA RESEARCH & SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74130DL1996PLC081509

Registered Office : D-74, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi - 110 017, Tel: 011-26491320

Corporate Office : Cyber House, B-35, Sector-32, Gurugram, Haryana - 122 003, Tel: 0124-4237517

Website : [www.cmrsil.net](http://www.cmrsil.net), Email: [investor.care@cmrsil.net](mailto:investor.care@cmrsil.net)

## Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended				
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,112.93	2,200.87	1,766.33	4,313.80	3,930.01	3,572.62	7,502.63
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	108.42	125.09	68.74	233.51	147.82	145.40	293.22
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	108.42	125.09	68.74	233.51	147.82	145.40	293.22
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	83.05	106.27	55.60	189.32	113.67	117.97	231.65
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	83.05	106.27	55.60	189.32	105.56	117.97	223.53
6	Paid-up equity share capital	292.80	292.80	292.80	292.80	292.80	292.80	292.80
7	Other Equity				1,575.40	1,431.07	1,372.42	1,431.07
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)							
	a) Basic (Rs. per share)	2.84	3.63	1.90	6.47	3.88	4.03	7.91
	b) Diluted (Rs. per share)	2.84	3.63	1.90	6.47	3.88	4.03	7.91

### Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 06.11.2025 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11.11.2025
- Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended				
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total revenue	1,520.36	1,479.39	1,144.86	2,999.75	2,491.08	2,460.01	4,951.09
Profit before tax	93.27	105.74	43.50	199.02	138.07	97.94	236.02
Profit after tax	70.58	79.59	33.87	150.18	105.00	74.03	179.04
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	-	-	-	-	(8.11)	-	(8.11)
Total comprehensive income (Net of tax)	70.58	79.59	33.87	150.18	96.90	74.03	170.93

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on stock exchange's website ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.cmrsil.net](http://www.cmrsil.net)).

- Figures for the previous corresponding period have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board

Sd/-

Pradeep Gupta

Chairman

DIN 00007520

Place: New Delhi

Dated: 11.11.2025